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cod. 300351
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100198
100387
100195

300055
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300068
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      *  FROM OCTOBER 2014

vers. 110V

rev. 2
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cod. 300352 rev. 1

300282

300281

300221 

300087 

300099

100454

300284

300046 

100275 
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300045 

300263 

300047 
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300122 

100201 
100053 
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300065 

100354300067 
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300083 
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300085 

300084 
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100213 

100258 
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300079 
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300080 

300082 
300091 
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300375 300376 300377

300539 300540

300537
300193

300186 300373
300374 300378

300190

300355

300538

300294 300117 300187 300188 300189
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cod. 300353 rev. 0

RED

VGA

BOARD CPU
WB690

SERIAL
PROGRAMMING

BOARD
POWER SUPPLY

CABLE 4 POLES
(BLACK WHITE
BLUE BROWN)

M12
RED BLACK

PICK-UP PICK-UP
INTERNALEXTERNAL

JP11

OPTO-ELECTRONIC
BOARD

GAUGES ADAPTER
BOARD

FLAT 10 POLES

FLAT 10 POLES

BOARD

BOARD
DISTANCE

DIAMETER

BOARD
WIDTH

Power supply 115 / 230 VAC

YELLOW-GREEN

BLUE

PLUG type C13
(VDE)

BROWN

BROWN
L1

L2

T1

Power supply 230VAC: L1 connected to L2 and T1 not mounted

Power supply 115VAC: L1 and L2  connected to T1

RED

RED

FLAT 8 POLES

BLUE
BROWN

BLUE

BLUE

BROWN

BROWN

YELLOW-GREEN

BROWN

BLACK

GRAY

CROSSOVER
CABLE
8 pole

GRAYORANGE

R3R3 FUSE F2
500mA T
FUSE F2
500mA T

JP6JP6 JP9JP9

JP3JP3 JP12JP12

NM
1

M
3

C
2

C
1

M
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JP18JP18

MICRO
CARTER
MICRO
CARTER

1
2
3

BLUE
YELLOW-GREEN
BROWN

JP15JP15

JP17JP17

FUSE F3
2.5A
FUSE F3
2.5A

JP13JP13

R2R2

JP14JP14

RS485

Espansione 
Inverter

JP5 RS485

Espansione 
Inverter

JP5

4

5

6

1 2 3

JP16JP16

R1R1

MM
4

3

6

STEP-UP TRANSFORMER
115 / 230

STEP-UP TRANSFORMER
115 / 230

JP8JP8

INVERTER

U

V

W

L

N

T

�����

P24 F RS485

INVERTER

U

V

W

L

N

T

�����

P24 F RS485

4

5

6

1

2

3

7 8 9

SWITCH
MAIN

SWITCH
MAIN

KEY BOARDKEY BOARD

JP10JP10MONITOR
LCD

MONITOR
LCD

FUSE F1
500mA T
FUSE F1
500mA T
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cod. 400110 rev. 0

200117

200881

100120
100026
400015
400074

100220 100038 400027
100036

100258
100026

100031 400071

100062
100031

100079
400053

100258
100036
400005

400012

100220
100038
400027
100036
100258

100079
400053

100258

100036

100026
100042
100049

400100

400001
400077

100397

400053
100040

100079
100040

100079

100036
100030

100258

400099

400095

100258

100079

100277

300059

400105 100215
100090

100211

100018
100019
100013

100012

100013
100012

100032
200107200116

200114
100030

100026
200113

200115

200106
100031
100026

100032


